
36 Aintree University Hospital -
Maghull Circular

Valid from 19 January 2020

AINTREE UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL

MAGHULL

WADDICAR Waddicar Lane

MELLING Rock Lane

Merseyrail Station

Westway

ALTWAY Bull Bridge Lane

Bus timetable

This service is provided by Merseytravel

MAGHULL

MAGHULL

Merseyrail StationMAGHULL

ALTWAY Bull Bridge Lane

WADDICAR Waddicar Lane

MELLING Rock Lane

www.merseytravel.gov.uk



The Monday to Saturday 1508 journey from Aintree Hospital is re-routed in Maghull, no longer serving 
Damfield Lane and missing out sections of Station Road and Hall Lane. The Monday to Saturday 1608 
journey from Aintree Hospital is re-timed to leave at 1613 and subsequently re-timed along the route. 
Sundays and all other journeys are unaffected. 

If you’ve got any comments or suggestions about the services shown in this timetable, please contact the 
bus company who runs the service: 

Huyton Travel Ltd 
37 Wilson Road, Huyton Business Park, Huyton, L36 6AN 
0151 449 3868

If it’s a Merseytravel Bus Service we’d like to know what you think of the service, or if you have left  
something in a bus station, please contact us at Merseytravel: 

By e-mail 
comments@merseytravel.gov.uk 
By phone 
0151 236 7676 
In writing 
PO Box 1976, Liverpool, L69 3HN 

For help planning your journey, call Traveline, open 0800 - 2000, 7 days a week on  
0151 236 7676 

You can visit one of our Travel Centres across the Merseytravel network to get information 
about all public transport services.  To find out opening times, phone us on 0151 236 7676. 

Our website contains lots of information about public transport across Merseyside.   
You can visit our website at www.merseytravel.gov.uk 

Bus services may run to different timetables during bank and public holidays, so please check your travel 
plans in advance.

 What’s changed?

 Any comments about this service?

 Need some help or more information?

2

 Large print timetables
We can supply this timetable in another format, such as large print. 
Either call 0151 236 7676 or email us at publicity@merseytravel.gov.uk



36        Aintree University Hospital - Maghull - Aintree University Hospital  Merseytravel 
 bus service

Mondays to Saturdays
Aintree University Hospital 
Altway Bull Bridge Lane 
Waddicar Waddicar Church 
Melling Bootle Arms public house 
Maghull Merseyrail Station 
Maghull Westway 
Maghull Merseyrail Station 
Melling Bootle Arms public house 
Waddicar Waddicar Church 
Altway Bull Bridge Lane 
Aintree University Hospital

- 
- 
- 
- 

0744 
0753 
0758 
0803 
0805 
0810 
0819

0823 
0832 
0837 
0839 
0844 
0853 
0858 

- 
- 
- 
-

- 
- 
- 
- 

0929 
0938 
0943 
0948 
0950 
0955 
1004

1008 
1017 
1022 
1024 
1029 
1038 
1043 
1048 
1050 
1055 
1104

1613 
1622 
1627 
1629 
1634 
1643 
1648 
1653 
1655 
1700 
1709

1740 
1749 
1754 
1756 
1801 
1810 
1815 
1820 
1822 
1827 
1836

M M M M M M M M M

H

H

Codes used on this page: 
    - Merseytravel Bus Service operated by HTL BusesM

Route description
Route: from AINTREE UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL via Broadway (Internal Road), Lower Lane, Longmoor Lane, Aintree Lane, Wango Lane, Bull Bridge Lane, Spencer’s Lane, 
Waddicar Lane, Tithebarn Lane, Rock Lane, Melling Lane, Weavers Lane, Leatherbarrows Lane, Poverty Lane, Hall Lane, Tailor’s Lane, Station Road, MAGHULL 
MERSEYRAIL STATION, Station Road, Hall Lane, Damfield Lane, Northway, Hall Lane, Liverpool Road South, Green Lane, Westway, Eastway, Hall Lane, Tailor’s Lane, 
Station Road, MAGHULL MERSEYRAIL STATION, Station Road, Tailor’s Lane, Hall Lane, Poverty Lane, Leatherbarrows Lane, Weavers Lane, Melling Lane, Rock Lane, 
Tithebarn Lane, Waddicar Lane, Spencer’s Lane, Bull Bridge Lane, Wango Lane, Aintree Lane, Longmoor Lane, Broadway (Internal Road) to AINTREE UNIVERSITY 
HOSPITAL.

1840 
1849 
1854 
1856 
1901 
1910 
1915 
1920 
1922 
1927 
1936

1940 
1949 
1954 
1956 
2001 
2010 
2015 
2020 
2022 
2027 
2036

2040 
2049 
2054 
2056 
2101 
2110 
2115 
2120 
2122 
2127 
2136

2140 
2149 
2154 
2156 
2201 
2210 
2215 
2220 
2222 
2227 
2236

M M

1108 
1117 
1122 
1124 
1129 
1138 
1143 
1148 
1150 
1155 
1204

1208 
1217 
1222 
1224 
1229 
1238 
1243 
1248 
1250 
1255 
1304

1308 
1317 
1322 
1324 
1329 
1338 
1343 
1348 
1350 
1355 
1404

1408 
1417 
1422 
1424 
1429 
1438 
1443 
1448 
1450 
1455 
1504

1508 
1517 
1522 
1524 
1529 
1541 

1551 
1553 
1558 
1607

M M MM

Route (the 1508 Mon - Sat journey - route variations are underlined): from AINTREE UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL via Broadway (Internal Road), Lower Lane, 
Longmoor Lane, Aintree Lane, Wango Lane, Bull Bridge Lane, Spencer’s Lane, Waddicar Lane, Tithebarn Lane, Rock Lane, Melling Lane, Weavers Lane, Leatherbarrows 
Lane, Poverty Lane, Hall Lane, Tailor’s Lane, Station Road, MAGHULL MERSEYRAIL STATION, Station Road, Tailors Lane, Hall Lane, Eastway, Northway, Hall Lane, 
Liverpool Road South, Green Lane, Westway, Eastway, Poverty Lane, Leatherbarrows Lane, Weavers Lane, Melling Lane, Rock Lane, Tithebarn Lane, Waddicar Lane, 
Spencer’s Lane, Bull Bridge Lane, Wango Lane, Aintree Lane, Longmoor Lane, Broadway (Internal Road) to AINTREE UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL.



36        Aintree University Hospital - Maghull - Aintree University Hospital  Merseytravel 
              bus service

Sundays and Bank Holidays
Aintree University Hospital 
Altway Bull Bridge Lane 
Waddicar Waddicar Church 
Melling Bootle Arms public house 
Maghull Merseyrail Station 
Maghull Westway 
Maghull Merseyrail Station 
Melling Bootle Arms public house 
Waddicar Waddicar Church 
Altway Bull Bridge Lane 
Aintree University Hospital

- 
- 
- 
- 

1229 
1238 
1243 
1248 
1250 
1255 
1304

1308 
1317 
1322 
1324 
1329 
1338 
1343 
1348 
1350 
1355 
1404

1408 
1417 
1422 
1424 
1429 
1438 
1443 
1448 
1450 
1455 
1504

1608 
1617 
1622 
1624 
1629 
1638 
1643 
1648 
1650 
1655 
1704

1740 
1749 
1754 
1756 
1801 
1810 
1815 
1820 
1822 
1827 
1836

M M M M M M MM

H

H

Codes used on this page: 
    - Merseytravel Bus Service operated by HTL BusesM

1840 
1849 
1854 
1856 
1901 
1910 
1915 
1920 
1922 
1927 
1936

1940 
1949 
1954 
1956 
2001 
2010 
2015 
2020 
2022 
2027 
2036

2040 
2049 
2054 
2056 
2101 
2110 
2115 
2120 
2122 
2127 
2136

2140 
2149 
2154 
2156 
2201 
2210 
2215 
2220 
2222 
2227 
2236

M

4

1508 
1517 
1522 
1524 
1529 
1538 
1543 
1548 
1550 
1555 
1604

M



Route 36:
Aintree University Hospital - Maghull circular
See route description for variation on the
journey that leaves Aintree Hospital at 1508
(Mon - Sat).

Fazakerley

Waddicar

Melling

Maghull

WADDICAR CHURCH

ROCK LANE

ROCK LANE

EASTWAY

WESTWAY

GREEN LANE

WESTWAY

EASTW
AY

AINTREE
UNIVERSITY
HOSPITAL

 HALL     LANE

BROADWAY
(INTERNAL

ROAD)

LEATHERBARROWS
LANE

TAILORS
LANE

STATION ROAD

Melling
Lane


