

Bus timetable

Aintree University Hospital - Maghull Circular

This service is provided by Merseytravel







The Monday to Saturday 1508 journey from Aintree Hospital is re-routed in Maghull, no longer serving Damfield Lane and missing out sections of Station Road and Hall Lane. The Monday to Saturday 1608 journey from Aintree Hospital is re-timed to leave at 1613 and subsequently re-timed along the route. Sundays and all other journeys are unaffected.



If you've got any comments or suggestions about the services shown in this timetable, please contact the bus company who runs the service:

Huyton Travel Ltd

37 Wilson Road, Huyton Business Park, Huyton, L36 6AN 0151 449 3868

If it's a Merseytravel Bus Service we'd like to know what you think of the service, or if you have left something in a bus station, please contact us at Merseytravel:

By e-mail

comments@merseytravel.gov.uk

By phone

0151 236 7676

In writing

PO Box 1976, Liverpool, L69 3HN



Need some help or more information?



For help planning your journey, call Traveline, open 0800 - 2000, 7 days a week on 0151 236 7676



You can visit one of our Travel Centres across the Merseytravel network to get information about all public transport services. To find out opening times, phone us on **0151 236 7676**.



Our website contains lots of information about public transport across Merseyside. You can visit our website at **www.merseytravel.gov.uk**

Bus services may run to different timetables during bank and public holidays, so please check your travel plans in advance.



Large print timetables

We can supply this timetable in another format, such as large print. Either call **0151 236 7676** or email us at **publicity@merseytravel.gov.uk**



Route description

Route: from AINTREE UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL via Broadway (Internal Road), Lower Lane, Longmoor Lane, Aintree Lane, Wango Lane, Bull Bridge Lane, Spencer's Lane, Waddicar Lane, Tithebarn Lane, Rock Lane, Melling Lane, Weavers Lane, Leatherbarrows Lane, Poverty Lane, Hall Lane, Tailor's Lane, Station Road, MAGHULL MERSEYRAIL STATION, Station Road, Hall Lane, Damfield Lane, Northway, Hall Lane, Liverpool Road South, Green Lane, Westway, Eastway, Hall Lane, Tailor's Lane, Station Road, MAGHULL MERSEYRAIL STATION, Station Road, Tailor's Lane, Hall Lane, Poverty Lane, Leatherbarrows Lane, Weavers Lane, Melling Lane, Rock Lane, Tithebarn Lane, Waddicar Lane, Spencer's Lane, Bull Bridge Lane, Wango Lane, Aintree Lane, Longmoor Lane, Broadway (Internal Road) to AINTREE UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL.

Route (the 1508 Mon - Sat journey - route variations are underlined): from AINTREE UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL via Broadway (Internal Road), Lower Lane, Longmoor Lane, Aintree Lane, Wango Lane, Bull Bridge Lane, Spencer's Lane, Waddicar Lane, Tithebarn Lane, Rock Lane, Melling Lane, Weavers Lane, Leatherbarrows Lane, Poverty Lane, Hall Lane, Tailor's Lane, Station Road, MAGHULL MERSEYRAIL STATION, Station Road, Tailors Lane, Hall Lane, Eastway, Northway, Hall Lane, Liverpool Road South, Green Lane, Westway, Eastway, Poverty Lane, Leatherbarrows Lane, Weavers Lane, Melling Lane, Rock Lane, Tithebarn Lane, Waddicar Lane, Spencer's Lane, Bull Bridge Lane, Wango Lane, Aintree Lane, Longmoor Lane, Broadway (Internal Road) to AINTREE UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL.

Mondays to Saturda	iys	(•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	(A)	•
Aintree University Hospital	Н	-	0823	-	1008	1108	1208	1308	1408	1508	1613	1740	1840	1940	2040	2140
Altway Bull Bridge Lane		-	0832	-	1017	1117	1217	1317	1417	1517	1622	1749	1849	1949	2049	2149
Waddicar Waddicar Church		-	0837	-	1022	1122	1222	1322	1422	1522	1627	1754	1854	1954	2054	2154
Melling Bootle Arms public house		-	0839	-	1024	1124	1224	1324	1424	1524	1629	1756	1856	1956	2056	2156
Maghull Merseyrail Station	=	0744	0844	0929	1029	1129	1229	1329	1429	1529	1634	1801	1901	2001	2101	2201
Maghull Westway	=	0753	0853	0938	1038	1138	1238	1338	1438	1541	1643	1810	1910	2010	2110	2210
Maghull Merseyrail Station	\Rightarrow	0758	0858	0943	1043	1143	1243	1343	1443	\downarrow	1648	1815	1915	2015	2115	2215
Melling Bootle Arms public house		0803	-	0948	1048	1148	1248	1348	1448	1551	1653	1820	1920	2020	2120	2220
Waddicar Waddicar Church		0805	-	0950	1050	1150	1250	1350	1450	1553	1655	1822	1922	2022	2122	2222
Altway Bull Bridge Lane		0810	-	0955	1055	1155	1255	1355	1455	1558	1700	1827	1927	2027	2127	2227
Aintree University Hospital	Н	0819	-	1004	1104	1204	1304	1404	1504	1607	1709	1836	1936	2036	2136	2236

Codes used on this page:

A - Merseytravel Bus Service operated by HTL Buses



36

Aintree University Hospital - Maghull - Aintree University Hospital

Merseytravel bus service

Sundays and Bank Holid	avs	•	•	-	•	•		•	•	•	•
Salidays alla Balik Holla	uys	(A)	((((A)	(W	(W	•
Aintree University Hospital	Н	-	1308	1408	1508	1608	1740	1840	1940	2040	2140
Altway Bull Bridge Lane		-	1317	1417	1517	1617	1749	1849	1949	2049	2149
Waddicar Waddicar Church		-	1322	1422	1522	1622	1754	1854	1954	2054	2154
Melling Bootle Arms public house		-	1324	1424	1524	1624	1756	1856	1956	2056	2156
Maghull Merseyrail Station	*	1229	1329	1429	1529	1629	1801	1901	2001	2101	2201
Maghull Westway	曲	1238	1338	1438	1538	1638	1810	1910	2010	2110	2210
Maghull Merseyrail Station	*	1243	1343	1443	1543	1643	1815	1915	2015	2115	2215
Melling Bootle Arms public house		1248	1348	1448	1548	1648	1820	1920	2020	2120	2220
Waddicar Waddicar Church		1250	1350	1450	1550	1650	1822	1922	2022	2122	2222
Altway Bull Bridge Lane		1255	1355	1455	1555	1655	1827	1927	2027	2127	2227
Aintree University Hospital	H	1304	1404	1504	1604	1704	1836	1936	2036	2136	2236

